Frank D. Lanterman Regional Center
All Ages

Total Eligible
Consumers

Autism 6,445
Category 5 393
Cerebral Palsy 218
Epilepsy 198
Intellectual
Disability 3,367
Other 3,662
Totals 14,283

For birth to age 2 years, inclusive

Total Eligible
Consumers

Autism 161
Category 5 29
Cerebral Palsy &
Epilepsy *
Intellectual
Disability *
Other 2,804
Totals 3,002

For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive

Consumers with No Purchase of Services

by Diagnosis - Summary

Consumers Receiving
Purchased Services

4,584
320
174
150

2,715
3,516
11,459

Consumers Receiving
Purchased Services

158
29

*

*

2,760
2,955

Consumers with No
Purchased Services
1,882
73
44
48

656
151
2,854

Consumers with No
Purchased Services
%k
0
0
0

49
52

Fiscal Year 2022-2023
Page 1 of 1

Percent With No Purchased
Services

29.2%
18.6%
20.2%
24.2%

19.5%
4.1%
20.0%

Percent With No Purchased
Services

*
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
1.7%
1.7%



Autism
Category 5
Cerebral Palsy
Epilepsy
Intellectual
Disability
Other

Totals

For age 22 years and older

Autism
Category 5
Cerebral Palsy
Epilepsy
Intellectual
Disability
Other

Totals

Total Eligible
Consumers

4,879
279
82
90

903
803
7,036

Total Eligible
Consumers

1,405
85
135
104

2,461
55
4,245

Consumers Receiving
Purchased Services

3,354
222
59
69

645
709
5,058

Consumers Receiving
Purchased Services

1,072
69
114
77

2,067
47
3,446

Consumers with No
Purchased Services
1,544
57
23
21

260
94
1,999

Consumers with No
Purchased Services
335
%%k
21
27

396

*

803

* In accordance with DDS Data De-ldentification Guidelines, counts of one through ten have been suppressed.
** In accordance with DDS Data De-ldentification Guidelines, complementary cells have been suppressed.

The sum of consumers with no purchase of services and consumers with purchase of services may not be equal to total eligible consumers. Some consumers may have

Percent With No Purchased
Services

31.6%
20.4%
28.0%
23.3%

28.8%
11.7%
28.4%

Percent With No Purchased
Services

23.8%
*
15.6%
26.0%

16.1%

k

18.9%






2 purchase of services with insurance, and without insurance, causing the count to be duplicated in the total.
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