Consumers with No Purchase of Services by Diagnosis - Summary

Fiscal Year 2022-2023 Page 1 of 1

Frank D. Lanterman Regional Center

All Ages

	Total Eligible Consumers	Consumers Receiving Purchased Services	Consumers with No Purchased Services	Percent With No Purchased Services
Autism	6,445	4,584	1,882	29.2%
Category 5	393	320	73	18.6%
Cerebral Palsy	218	174	44	20.2%
Epilepsy	198	150	48	24.2%
Intellectual				
Disability	3,367	2,715	656	19.5%
Other	3,662	3,516	151	4.1%
Totals	14,283	11,459	2,854	20.0%

For birth to age 2 years, inclusive

	Total Eligible Consumers	Consumers Receiving Purchased Services	Consumers with No Purchased Services	Percent With No Purchased Services
Autism	161	158	*	*
Category 5	29	29	0	0.0%
Cerebral Palsy	*	*	0	0.0%
Epilepsy	*	*	0	0.0%
Intellectual				
Disability	*	*	0	0.0%
Other	2,804	2,760	49	1.7%
Totals	3,002	2,955	52	1.7%

For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive

	Total Eligible Consumers	Consumers Receiving Purchased Services	Consumers with No Purchased Services	Percent With No Purchased Services
Autism	4,879	3,354	1,544	31.6%
Category 5	279	222	57	20.4%
Cerebral Palsy	82	59	23	28.0%
Epilepsy	90	69	21	23.3%
Intellectual				
Disability	903	645	260	28.8%
Other	803	709	94	11.7%
Totals	7,036	5,058	1,999	28.4%

For age 22 years and older

	Total Eligible Consumers	Consumers Receiving Purchased Services	Consumers with No Purchased Services	Percent With No Purchased Services
Autism	1,405	1,072	335	23.8%
Category 5	85	69	**	*
Cerebral Palsy	135	114	21	15.6%
Epilepsy	104	77	27	26.0%
Intellectual				
Disability	2,461	2,067	396	16.1%
Other	55	47	*	*
Totals	4,245	3,446	803	18.9%

^{*} In accordance with DDS Data De-Identification Guidelines, counts of one through ten have been suppressed.
** In accordance with DDS Data De-Identification Guidelines, complementary cells have been suppressed.

The sum of consumers with no purchase of services and consumers with purchase of services may not be equal to total eligible consumers. Some consumers may have

